

**Order No. 08 dated 03-05-2025**

Today is fixed for filing status report of the CO being no. 3606 of 2024 pending before Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and hearing positively and WO, if any, in the meantime.

Hazira for appellant is filed.

Hazira for respondent no. 2 is filed.

Time prayer for the respondent no. 1 is heard, considered and hence allowed.

To 07-06-2025 for filing status report of the CO being no. 3606 of 2024 pending before Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and hearing positively and WO, if any, in the meantime.

Interim order be extended till the next date fixed as prayed for.

District Judge I/C  
(WB00695)