

Order No. 10 dated 19-07-2025

Today is fixed for filing status report of the CO being no. 3606 of 2024 pending before Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, hearing positively and WO.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent no. 1 files one petition praying for an adjournment along with one copy of monthly Cause List of the Hon'ble High Court revealing the present status of C.O. 3606 of 2024 which is appearing in the monthly list of July at item no. 905. Let it be kept with the record.

Heard. Prayer is allowed.

To 30-08-2025 for filing status report of the CO being no. 3606 of 2024 pending before Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta. To date for hearing and WO, if any, in the meantime.

Appellant files one petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of the interim order of injunction on the grounds as stated therein. Heard. Prayer is allowed. Let the interim order of injunction be extended till the next date fixed.

District Judge I/C
(WB00966)